PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi, Ltd.	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7392752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000
Email: Kadkins@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 062807-0268

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith E. George

Total Attachments: 2

source=0628070268assignment#page1.tif source=0628070268assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025469 FRAME: 0799 H \$40.00

W1331-09-

Docket No.: 062807-0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hitachi, Ltd. & BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA. are the owners of the entire right, title and interest of the following:

U.S. Patent Number: 7,392,752 U.S. Serial Number: 11/191,958

Issue Date: July 1, 2008 Filing Date: July 29, 2005

For: SOLID FUEL BOILER AND METHOD OF OPERATING COMBUSTION

APPARATUS

Inventors: Hirofumi Okazaki, Masayuki Taniguchi, Kenji Yamamoto and Kenji

Kiyama

by virtue of an Assignment recorded December 14, 2005 at Reel 017116, Frame 0814 in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/744,101, now U.S. Patent No. 6,938,560 of which this application is a continuation,

AND WHEREAS, BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA., a Japanese Company having an address of 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring from Hitachi, Ltd., their interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent 7,392,752, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, thereby owning the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 7,392,752;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi, Ltd., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BABCOCK HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 7,392,752;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer said interest of the entire right title and interest of the above Patent, and to render all necessary assistance in executing any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the said invention.

Hitachi, Ltd.

Officer: Kensuke OKA

Title: Corporate Officer, General Manager

Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: Petenben

PATENT REEL: 025469 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 12/08/2010